
 
 
January 10, 2022 
 
To:   Mayor and City Council Members 
 
From:  Mark F. Miller, City Manager  
  Robert J. Bruner, Assistant City Manager   
  Sarah Ames, Assistant to the City Manager 
 
Subject: City Council Agenda Questions & Answers – 1.10.22 
 
 
The following are communications that City Administration would like Council to be made aware of.  
In order to ensure that all questions are received and answered, all City Council Questions should be 
sent to the CITY MANAGER DISTRIBUTION GROUP e-mail address.  
 
 
From: Ellen C Hodorek  
Sent: Monday, January 10, 2022 8:30 AM 
To: City Manager Distribution Group <CityManager@troymi.gov> 
Subject: City Council Meeting Agenda Questions 
 
Following are my two agenda questions: 
 
I-04 BUDGET AMENDMENT - TROY DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
 
Is there a general timeline for the design development and ultimately project completion? 
 
Answer: Kurt Bovensiep, Public Works Director  
 
The study of the area and engagement is scheduled to be completed by June 30, 2022. The rest of the 
project is very dependent on the results of the study and engagement as we are not sure what the 
proposed scope of the project will be. My best estimate is that the concept will be completed by fall 
2022, once the concept is agreed upon engineering will be through the winter 2022-2023, construction 
would begin spring-summer 2023 with a completion sometime in 2024. 
 
J-09 REQUEST TO VACATE A PORTION OF SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT - SIDWELL #88-20-21-352-016 
AND FOR ACCEPTANCE OF TWO PERMANENT EASEMENTS - SIDWELL #88-20-21-352-016 AND -017 
 
So with this, are we satisfied that the infrastructure needs are met there?    
 

FROM THE OFFICE OF 
THE CITY MANAGER  



Answer: Scott Finlay, Deputy City Engineer 
 
Yes, new sanitary sewer has been constructed, tested and placed into service. 
 
Thanks, 
 
Ellen 


